RESOLUTION NO. R2022-

A RESOLUTION OF THE SOUTH SALT LAKE CITY COUNCIL
AUTHORIZING THE SOUTH SALT LAKE POLICE DEPARTMENT TO
APPROPRIATE FIREARMS, FIREARM PARTS, ACCESSORIES AND
AMMUNITION IN ITS POSSESSION TO A PUBLIC INTEREST USE.

WHEREAS, the South Salt Lake City Police Department (SSLC PD) has acquired
possession of firearms and ammunition as found property, as evidence of a crime, or for
safekeeping, the lists of which are attached hereto as Exhibits A, B and C;

WHEREAS, the SSLC PD is authorized pursuant to state law to dispose of property after
reasonable steps have been taken to determine the identity and location of the owner and
reasonable steps have been taken to notify the owner that the property is in the SSLC PD’s
possession;

WHEREAS, the SSLC PD has made reasonable efforts to identify and notify owners of
the property, and has either been unsuccessful in determining ownership over the property, has
notified the apparent owner and has not received a timely response, or in the case of evidence has
received confirmation from the prosecutor that the property is no longer needed as evidence;

WHEREAS, Utah Code permits the City Council to authorize that the lost or mislaid
property, or evidence of a crime, be applied to a public interest use;

WHEREAS, the City has published notice, the Public Notice of which is attached hereto
as Exhibit D, of the potential appropriation of this property, and has provided adequate time for
the public to respond to this notice;

WHEREAS, where applicable, the prosecuting entities have affirmed that the items are no
longer needed as evidence;

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that certain firearms, firearm parts, accessories and
ammunition, listed in Exhibit A, could be put to beneficial public use through giving the items to
the Bureau of Forensic Services;

WHEREAS, Salt Lake Wholesale Sports is a federally licensed firearms dealer with a state
contract for the sale and purchase of firearms and law enforcement equipment;

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that certain firearms, firearm parts, accessories and
ammunition, listed in Exhibit B, could be put to beneficial public use through selling the items to
purchase public safety equipment; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that certain firearms, firearm parts, accessories and
ammunition, listed in Exhibit C, previously approved for appropriation, to be provided to the
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Bureau of Forensic Services should now be provided to Salt Lake Wholesale Sports to go towards
the purchase of public safety equipment,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of South Salt
Lake that, pursuant to Utah Code Ann. 88 77-24a-5, 24-3-103.5, and 24-3-103, the property
identified on the lists accompanying this resolution may be appropriated for public interest use
through providing the firearms, firearm parts, accessories and ammunition listed in and attached
hereto as Exhibit A to the Bureau of Forensic Services and the firearms, firearm parts, accessories
and ammunition listed in and attached hereto as Exhibits B and C, to Salt Lake Wholesale Sports
for the purchase of public safety equipment.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED by the City Council this ___ day of September, 2022.

By THE CiTY COUNCIL

Sharla Bynum, Council Chair

City Council Vote as Recorded:
Bynum
Huff
Mila
Pinkney
Siwik
Thomas
Williams

ATTEST:

City Recorder

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

City Attorney
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Exhibit A

Firearms, Firearm Parts, Accessories and Ammunition to be appropriated and provided to the
Bureau of Forensic Services

Case
number

18G000205
18G000205

18G000205

18G000205

18G000205

Property
number

140439
140480

140421
140461

140463

Type
EVI
EVI

EVI
EVI

EVI

Serial
number

None

None

None

None

None

Property Description
Suppressor
Gun parts

Kevlar Vest

AR platform rifle .300
blackout

AR platform pistol
223
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Reason
Illegal to own
Owner has not responded

Owner has not responded

lllegal to sell



Exhibit B

Firearms to be appropriated and sold to Salt Lake Whole Sale and put towards the purchase of
Public Safety Equipment
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Case
number

88-11704
71227
72611

06G001194

12G004659

12G004659

12G004659

12G004659

12G004659

12G004659

12G004659

12G004659

12G004659

12G004659

12G004659

12G004659
13G002567

14G001926
14G004224

14G006374
15G002674

16G000397
16G000976

16G001110

16G002308

16G002873
16G004004

Property
number

149238
1003775
1004936

42780

91665

91163

91662

91658

91667

91657

91660

91656

91659

91664

91661

92482
97007

104851
107027

109108
114009

121306
121966

122086

123496

124102
125377

Type
EVI
EVI
EVI

EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI

EVI
EVI

EVI
EVI

Evi
EVI

EVI
EVI

EVI
EVI

EVI
EVI

Serial
number

111844
310-29107
5328

50065

55-00309

AR44350

491A

6325028

3798

22-S-L-LR

495042

454385

K738745

3134568

56522404

US646468
TSE313

17574
CZ984US

ANF8494
L812142

P1470192
2205

NZ660112

313003

HZ52717
CW507

Property Description
Carl Gustaf M96 Rifle
Ruger P89
Model 25

Shotgun/unknown model
Ruger Vaquero

Taurus .22 Rifle

Wards Western Rifle
Winchester Rifle 94AE45
.308 Rifle

Marlin 80

30 Cal Rifle

Remington 12 GA Shotgun
Mossberg 12 GA Shotgun
RA3-42 Rifle

Remington 700

Sprinfield XD 45
Glock 21

HiPoint Model C
Glock 17

.357 S&W Revolver
Mossberg 500A

HiPoint C9
Palmeto AR15

H&R Shotgun
Dan Wesson Revolver

Heritage Rough Rider .22
Keltec P32
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Reason
Owner deceased
Cannot locate owner

Cannot locate owner

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Cannot locate owner

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Cannot locate owner

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Cannot locate owner

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Cannot locate owner

Case closed, next of kin wants

gun donated

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed/gun forfeited



16G004038

17G001843
17G002025
17G002025
17G002026
17G002026
17G002026
17G002025
17G002826
17G004038
17G004093
17G004159
17G004159
17G004354
17G005533
17G006334
17G005546
17G006452
17G006334
17G007480
17G007788
17G008845
18G000205
18G000205
18G000205
18G000205

18G000205

18G000205

18G000205

18G000205

18G000205

18G000205

18G000205

125430

131920
133545
132165
132413
133971
133986
133985
133969
133154
134506
134445
134558
134775
135956
134559
135953
136909
136772
137820
138190
139345
140467
140465
140460
140454

140476

140471

140475

140472

140474

140473

140413

EVI

EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
SFK
EVI
EVI
SFK
FND
EVI
FND
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI

EVI

EVI

EVI

EVI

EVI

EVI

EVI

AFT8435

BTR614US
3237P
C63734
8922
78875
13359
17081
831650
52B141188
M362457
L1427159
309-26389
X7214234
ND072915
310-25606
X718288
KCT8913
29424
333-18710
P1953492
US708038
11531252
BD203161
46084
BEAU613

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

S&W .357 Revolver

Glock 26

Colt Frontier Scout
Tanfolglio Revolver
Stoeger Arms .22
Sundance Ind. A25
Zhong Zhou Coachgun
Ibaraki Shotgun

Raven Arms MP25

Sig Sauer P938
Heritage Revolver
Winchester 120 Ranger
Ruger P89DC

HiPoint JOP

Taurus PT145 Pro
Ruger P89DC
High-Point JCP 40
Smith & Wesson Bodyguard
FN Herstal

Ruger SR9C

Highpoint 9mm

HS produkt XD45
Norenco SKS

BFI Bushmaster LR-308
1862 Black powder revolver
Glock pistol

Ammunition .308 500 rds
Ammunition Misc 870 Rds
Ammunition .308 500 Rds

Ammunition .223 980 rds

Ammuniton .357 & 300 Blackout

600 rds
Ammuntion .223 720 RDS

Misc ammo rds
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Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed, next of kin does
not want gun

Cannot locate owner
Cannot locate owner
Cannot locate owner
Cannot locate owner
Cannot locate owner
Cannot locate owner
Owner deceased
Forfeited per courts
Cannot locate owner
Cannot locate owner
Cannot locate owner
Owner does not want
Cannot locate owner
Cannot locate owner
Owner Deceased
Forfeited per courts
Cannot locate owner
Owner turned in gun
Owner is deceased
Cannot locate owner
Guns forfeited per court
Guns forfeited per court
Guns forfeited per court

Guns forfeited per court
Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed, owner has not
responded



18G000205

18G000205

18G000205

18G000205

18G000205

18G003532
18G008553
20G011550

140422

140441

140442

140419

140408

143854
148363
169169

EVI

EVI

EVI

EVI

EVI

SFK
FND
SFK

None

None

None

None

None

U958496
501017
221931

19 Boxes misc ammo
Ammunition 300 blackout 100 rds
Ammunition .223 220 rds
Crossbow

Vortex scope

Mossberg 500
SCCY 9mm
Bryco .25
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Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Case closed, owner has not
responded

Cannot locate owner

Cannot locate owner



Exhibit C

Firearms previously appropriated in 2021 to be sold to Salt Lake Whole Sale and put towards the

15G007020
15G007299
15G008313
15G008313
15G008407
16G000002
16G000146
16G000833
16G000833
16G001045

16G002152
16G005119
16G005119
16G006183
16G006278
16G007972
17G000395
17G007974
17G009555
17G009555
17G009555
18G000542
18G000912
18G000912

18G001385
18G001721
18G002261
18G003856
18G006167
18G008183
18G009196

19G000626
19G002299
19G002568

118722
119055
120201
120202
120322
120820
120980
121821
121822
122005

123341
126542
126543
127543
127667
129419
130359
138464
134962
140031
140032
140797
141204
141205

141640
142145
142766
144136
146272
147931
149021

150290
151580
151838

EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI

EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
EVI
FND
EVI
EVI

EVI
FND
EVI
FND
FND
SFK
FND

EVI
SFK
FND

purchase of public safety equipment

HFC8164
KRE2749
cQb22
None
WB0732
371-07234
CP062549
TD093280
P1393092
K0003410

G11805
None
SDV193
023367
127667
DAA511440
52B242605
A42953
311136
TJC26870
None
AKO0317
TKM50302
0D59190

None
720763
DVN8887
607685
12AZX28616
None
23469

327844
uUsS294321
151838

Smith & Wesson SD40VE
Kimber Pro Eclipse 191
Kel Tec P32

Magazine for Kel Tec
Kahr Arms PM40

Ruger LCP

Cobra CA380

Taurus PT709

Hipoint C9

Leinad Inc Model D

Heritage Arms Rough Rider

Revolver

Glock Magazine & ammo
Glock 23

Lorcin L380

Colt, Frontier Scout
Beretta 21A

Sig Sauer P938

Taurus .22 Revolver
SCCY CPX-2

Taurus PT99AF
Magazine and 81 bullets
Makarov

Taurus Millennium G2
Taurus .357 Revolver

Black powder revolver
HiPoint JCP

Smith & Wesson SW40VE
Norinco Pistol
Winchester SPX Shotgun
Sawed off Shotgun 410
Smith & Wesson 60

Jimenez Arms

Springfield XD
Ruger Revolver
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Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, owner cannot be located

Case closed, owner deceased

Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, owner deceased

Case closed, gun forfeited per courts
Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, owner turned in gun for
disposal

Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, gun forfeited per courts
Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, owner turned in gun for
disposal

Case closed, owner cannot be located
Case closed, owner cannot be located



Exhibit D
Public Notice of Property
South Salt Lake Police Department

2835 South Main Street, So Salt Lake City, UT 84115
Notice of Unclaimed Property:

The South Salt Lake Police Department currently holds various unclaimed properties in our
evidence room. They include bicycles, cash, guns, computer equipment, cell phones, jewelry,
tools, and other misc items.

If you believe we currently have property belonging to you, please contact us in person or at
#801-412-3665. Ownership must be proven in the form of receipts and/or detailed description.

Unclaimed property will be auctioned or destroyed June 22, 2022

Published: Saturday June 12, 2022
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