RESOLUTION NO. R2022-____

A RESOLUTION OF THE SOUTH SALT LAKE CITY COUNCIL AUTHORIZING THE SOUTH SALT LAKE POLICE DEPARTMENT TO APPROPRIATE FIREARMS, FIREARM PARTS, ACCESSORIES AND AMMUNITION IN ITS POSSESSION TO A PUBLIC INTEREST USE.

WHEREAS, the South Salt Lake City Police Department (SSLC PD) has acquired possession of firearms and ammunition as found property, as evidence of a crime, or for safekeeping, the lists of which are attached hereto as Exhibits A, B and C;

WHEREAS, the SSLC PD is authorized pursuant to state law to dispose of property after reasonable steps have been taken to determine the identity and location of the owner and reasonable steps have been taken to notify the owner that the property is in the SSLC PD's possession;

WHEREAS, the SSLC PD has made reasonable efforts to identify and notify owners of the property, and has either been unsuccessful in determining ownership over the property, has notified the apparent owner and has not received a timely response, or in the case of evidence has received confirmation from the prosecutor that the property is no longer needed as evidence;

WHEREAS, Utah Code permits the City Council to authorize that the lost or mislaid property, or evidence of a crime, be applied to a public interest use;

WHEREAS, the City has published notice, the Public Notice of which is attached hereto as Exhibit D, of the potential appropriation of this property, and has provided adequate time for the public to respond to this notice;

WHEREAS, where applicable, the prosecuting entities have affirmed that the items are no longer needed as evidence;

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that certain firearms, firearm parts, accessories and ammunition, listed in Exhibit A, could be put to beneficial public use through giving the items to the Bureau of Forensic Services;

WHEREAS, Salt Lake Wholesale Sports is a federally licensed firearms dealer with a state contract for the sale and purchase of firearms and law enforcement equipment;

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that certain firearms, firearm parts, accessories and ammunition, listed in Exhibit B, could be put to beneficial public use through selling the items to purchase public safety equipment; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds that certain firearms, firearm parts, accessories and ammunition, listed in Exhibit C, previously approved for appropriation, to be provided to the

Bureau of Forensic Services should now be provided to Salt Lake Wholesale Sports to go towards the purchase of public safety equipment,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of South Salt Lake that, pursuant to Utah Code Ann. §§ 77-24a-5, 24-3-103.5, and 24-3-103, the property identified on the lists accompanying this resolution may be appropriated for public interest use through providing the firearms, firearm parts, accessories and ammunition listed in and attached hereto as Exhibit A to the Bureau of Forensic Services and the firearms, firearm parts, accessories and ammunition listed in and attached hereto as Exhibits B and C, to Salt Lake Wholesale Sports for the purchase of public safety equipment.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED by the	City Council this day of September, 2022.
	BY THE CITY COUNCIL
	Sharla Bynum, Council Chair
City Council Vote as Recorded: Bynum Huff Mila Pinkney Siwik Thomas Williams ATTEST:	
City Recorder	
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:	
City Attorney	

Firearms, Firearm Parts, Accessories and Ammunition to be appropriated and provided to the Bureau of Forensic Services

Exhibit A

Case number	Property number	Туре	Serial number	Property Description	Reason
18G000205	140439	EVI	None	Suppressor	Illegal to own
18G000205	140480	EVI	None	Gun parts	Owner has not responded
18G000205	140421	EVI	None	Kevlar Vest AR platform rifle .300	Owner has not responded
18G000205	140461	EVI	None	blackout AR platform pistol	Illegal to sell
18G000205	140463	EVI	None	.223	

Exhibit B

Firearms to be appropriated and sold to Salt Lake Whole Sale and put towards the purchase of Public Safety Equipment

Case	Property		Serial		
number	number	Type	number	Property Description	Reason
88-11704	149238	EVI	111844	Carl Gustaf M96 Rifle	Owner deceased
71227	1003775	EVI	310-29107	Ruger P89	Cannot locate owner
72611	1004936	EVI	5328	Model 25	Cannot locate owner
					Case closed, owner has not
06G001194	42780	EVI	50065	Shotgun/unknown model	responded
					Case closed, owner has not
12G004659	91665	EVI	55-00309	Ruger Vaquero	responded
					Case closed, owner has not
12G004659	91163	EVI	AR44350	Taurus .22 Rifle	responded
					Case closed, owner has not
12G004659	91662	EVI	491A	Wards Western Rifle	responded
					Case closed, owner has not
12G004659	91658	EVI	6325028	Winchester Rifle 94AE45	responded
426004650	04667	E) //	2700	200 8:0	Case closed, owner has not
12G004659	91667	EVI	3798	.308 Rifle	responded
120004650	01657	E) //	22 6 1 1 1	Martin 00	Case closed, owner has not
12G004659	91657	EVI	22-S-L-LR	Marlin 80	responded Case closed, owner has not
12G004659	91660	EVI	495042	30 Cal Rifle	responded
120004033	91000	LVI	493042	30 Cai Kille	Case closed, owner has not
12G004659	91656	EVI	454385	Remington 12 GA Shotgun	responded
120001033	31030		13 1303	Kermington 12 divisitotigan	Case closed, owner has not
12G004659	91659	EVI	K738745	Mossberg 12 GA Shotgun	responded
				3 3 3 3 3 3	Case closed, owner has not
12G004659	91664	EVI	3134568	RA3-42 Rifle	responded
					Case closed, owner has not
12G004659	91661	EVI	S6522404	Remington 700	responded
					Case closed, owner has not
12G004659	92482	EVI	US646468	Sprinfield XD 45	responded
13G002567	97007	EVI	TSE313	Glock 21	Cannot locate owner
					Case closed, owner has not
14G001926	104851	EVI	17574	HiPoint Model C	responded
14G004224	107027	EVI	CZ984US	Glock 17	Cannot locate owner
					Case closed, owner has not
14G006374	109108	Evi	ANF8494	.357 S&W Revolver	responded
15G002674	114009	EVI	L812142	Mossberg 500A	Cannot locate owner
					Case closed, owner has not
16G000397	121306	EVI	P1470192	HiPoint C9	responded
16G000976	121966	EVI	2205	Palmeto AR15	Cannot locate owner
					Case closed, next of kin wants
16G001110	122086	EVI	NZ660112	H&R Shotgun	gun donated
46000000	422406	E. "	242022	Bar Warran Bar I	Case closed, owner has not
16G002308	123496	EVI	313003	Dan Wesson Revolver	responded
160002072	12/1102	E\ //	U7E3717	Haritaga Bayah Bidar 22	Case closed, owner has not
16G002873	124102	EVI	HZ52717	Heritage Rough Rider .22	responded
16G004004	125377	EVI	CW507	Keltec P32	Case closed/gun forfeited

					Case closed, owner has not
16G004038	125430	EVI	AFT8435	S&W .357 Revolver	responded
					Case closed, next of kin does
17G001843	131920	EVI	BTR614US	Glock 26	not want gun
17G002025	133545	EVI	3237P	Colt Frontier Scout	Cannot locate owner
17G002025	132165	EVI	C63734	Tanfolglio Revolver	Cannot locate owner
17G002026	132413	EVI	8922	Stoeger Arms .22	Cannot locate owner
17G002026	133971	EVI	78875	Sundance Ind. A25	Cannot locate owner
17G002026	133986	EVI	13359	Zhong Zhou Coachgun	Cannot locate owner
17G002025	133985	EVI	17081	Ibaraki Shotgun	Cannot locate owner
17G002826	133969	EVI	831650	Raven Arms MP25	Owner deceased
17G004038	133154	EVI	52B141188	Sig Sauer P938	Forfeited per courts
17G004093	134506	EVI	M362457	Heritage Revolver	Cannot locate owner
17G004159	134445	EVI	L1427159	Winchester 120 Ranger	Cannot locate owner
17G004159	134558	SFK	309-26389	Ruger P89DC	Cannot locate owner
17G004354	134775	EVI	X7214234	HiPoint JOP	Owner does not want
17G005533	135956	EVI	ND072915	Taurus PT145 Pro	Cannot locate owner
17G006334	134559	SFK	310-25606	Ruger P89DC	Cannot locate owner
17G005546	135953	FND	X718288	High-Point JCP 40	Owner Deceased
17G006452	136909	EVI	KCT8913	Smith & Wesson Bodyguard	Forfeited per courts
17G006334	136772	FND	29424	FN Herstal	Cannot locate owner
17G007480	137820	EVI	333-18710	Ruger SR9C	Owner turned in gun
17G007788	138190	EVI	P1953492	Highpoint 9mm	Owner is deceased
17G008845	139345	EVI	US708038	HS produkt XD45	Cannot locate owner
18G000205	140467	EVI	11531252	Norenco SKS	Guns forfeited per court
18G000205	140465	EVI	BD203161	BFI Bushmaster LR-308	Guns forfeited per court
18G000205	140460	EVI	46084	1862 Black powder revolver	Guns forfeited per court
18G000205	140454	EVI	BEAU613	Glock pistol	Guns forfeited per court
					Case closed, owner has not
18G000205	140476	EVI	None	Ammunition .308 500 rds	responded
					Case closed, owner has not
18G000205	140471	EVI	None	Ammunition Misc 870 Rds	responded
18G000205	140475	EVI	None	Ammunition .308 500 Rds	Case closed, owner has not responded
180000203	140473	LVI	None	Ammunition .308 300 Rus	Case closed, owner has not
18G000205	140472	EVI	None	Ammunition .223 980 rds	responded
				Ammuniton .357 & 300 Blackout	Case closed, owner has not
18G000205	140474	EVI	None	600 rds	responded
					Case closed, owner has not
18G000205	140473	EVI	None	Ammuntion .223 720 RDS	responded
10000000	140413	E\ (!	Ness	NA: a a mama a mala	Case closed, owner has not
18G000205	140413	EVI	None	Misc ammo rds	responded

18G000205	140422	EVI	None	19 Boxes misc ammo	Case closed, owner has not responded Case closed, owner has not
18G000205	140441	EVI	None	Ammunition 300 blackout 100 rds	responded
					Case closed, owner has not
18G000205	140442	EVI	None	Ammunition .223 220 rds	responded
186000305	140410	5 \//	Nana	Cracebau	Case closed, owner has not
18G000205	140419	EVI	None	Crossbow	responded Case closed, owner has not
18G000205	140408	EVI	None	Vortex scope	responded
					Case closed, owner has not
18G003532	143854	SFK	U958496	Mossberg 500	responded
18G008553	148363	FND	501017	SCCY 9mm	Cannot locate owner
20G011550	169169	SFK	221931	Bryco .25	Cannot locate owner

Exhibit C

Firearms previously appropriated in 2021 to be sold to Salt Lake Whole Sale and put towards the purchase of public safety equipment

15G007020	118722	EVI	HFC8164	Smith & Wesson SD40VE	Case closed, owner cannot be located
15G007020	119055	EVI	KRE2749	Kimber Pro Eclipse 191	Case closed, owner cannot be located
15G007299 15G008313	120201	EVI	CQD22	Kel Tec P32	Case closed, owner cannot be located
15G008313	120201	EVI	None	Magazine for Kel Tec	Case closed, owner cannot be located
				•	
15G008407	120322	EVI	WB0732	Kahr Arms PM40	Case closed, owner cannot be located
16G000002	120820	EVI	371-07234	Ruger LCP	Case closed, owner cannot be located
16G000146	120980	EVI	CP062549	Cobra CA380	Case closed, owner cannot be located
16G000833	121821	EVI	TD093280	Taurus PT709	Case closed, owner cannot be located
16G000833	121822	EVI	P1393092	Hipoint C9	Case closed, owner cannot be located
16G001045	122005	EVI	K0003410	Leinad Inc Model D Heritage Arms Rough Rider	Case closed, owner cannot be located
16G002152	123341	EVI	G11805	Revolver	Case closed, owner deceased
16G005119	126542	EVI	None	Glock Magazine & ammo	Case closed, owner cannot be located
16G005119	126543	EVI	SDV193	Glock 23	Case closed, owner cannot be located
16G006183	127543	EVI	023367	Lorcin L380	Case closed, owner cannot be located
16G006278	127667	EVI	127667	Colt, Frontier Scout	Case closed, owner cannot be located
16G007972	129419	EVI	DAA511440	Beretta 21A	Case closed, owner deceased
17G000395	130359	EVI	52B242605	Sig Sauer P938	Case closed, gun forfeited per courts
17G007974	138464	EVI	A42953	Taurus .22 Revolver	Case closed, owner cannot be located
17G009555	134962	EVI	311136	SCCY CPX-2	Case closed, owner cannot be located
17G009555	140031	EVI	TJC26870	Taurus PT99AF	Case closed, owner cannot be located
17G009555	140032	EVI	None	Magazine and 81 bullets	Case closed, owner cannot be located
18G000542	140797	FND	AK0317	Makarov	Case closed, owner cannot be located
18G000912	141204	EVI	TKM50302	Taurus Millennium G2	Case closed, owner cannot be located
18G000912	141205	EVI	OD59190	Taurus .357 Revolver	Case closed, owner cannot be located
					Case closed, owner turned in gun for
18G001385	141640	EVI	None	Black powder revolver	disposal
18G001721	142145	FND	720763	HiPoint JCP	Case closed, owner cannot be located
18G002261	142766	EVI	DVN8887	Smith & Wesson SW40VE	Case closed, gun forfeited per courts
18G003856	144136	FND	607685	Norinco Pistol	Case closed, owner cannot be located
18G006167	146272	FND	12AZX28616	Winchester SPX Shotgun	Case closed, owner cannot be located
18G008183	147931	SFK	None	Sawed off Shotgun 410	Case closed, owner cannot be located
18G009196	149021	FND	23469	Smith & Wesson 60	Case closed, owner cannot be located
					Case closed, owner turned in gun for
19G000626	150290	EVI	327844	Jimenez Arms	disposal
19G002299	151580	SFK	US294321	Springfield XD	Case closed, owner cannot be located
19G002568	151838	FND	151838	Ruger Revolver	Case closed, owner cannot be located

Exhibit D

Public Notice of Property

South Salt Lake Police Department 2835 South Main Street, So Salt Lake City, UT 84115 **Notice of Unclaimed Property:**

The South Salt Lake Police Department currently holds various unclaimed properties in our evidence room. They include bicycles, cash, guns, computer equipment, cell phones, jewelry, tools, and other misc items.

If you believe we currently have property belonging to you, please contact us in person or at #801-412-3665. Ownership must be proven in the form of receipts and/or detailed description.

Unclaimed property will be auctioned or destroyed June 22, 2022

Published: Saturday June 12, 2022